MLD 12-16-94	
Form PTO - 1595	RECOI

03-31-1999

P08	0	00	

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)

12/21/1998 01 FC:581 ". 100950948

Patent and Trademark Office

		rks, Please record the attached document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Ericsson Inc.
		Internal Address:
General Electric	Company	
		Street Address: 7001 Development Drive
Additional name(s) of convening party(i	es) attached Yes No	P.O. Box 13969
		City: <u>RTP</u> State: <u>N.C.</u> ZIP <u>27709</u>
3. Nature of conveyance		City. KII State. N.C. 217 2/709
✓Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	
Other		
Execution date: Nove	mber 9, 1998	
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached
		Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	
If this document is being filed	tht number (s). I together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is
it this document is being med	together with a new a	ppheation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Dutant No. (a)
Tatent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,488,635
	Addition I nun	mbers attached?
	Additional fluin	mers attached?
	└ Yes	No
Name and address of party to correspondence concerning d mailed.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	ļ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name <u>Ericsson Inc.</u>	,	Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent S		Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7001 Developm	ent Drive	
Post Office Box	k 13969	8. Deposit account number 05-1220
City: RTP State: N.C.	Zip: 27709	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	1	deposit account
	DO NOT I SE	THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belie document	f. the foregoing information is $C \leftarrow C$	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of person signing	<u> </u>	Simple Si
Name of person signing		Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet
		Total number of pages in falling cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011		
	DO NOT DETATCH	THIS DODITION
Mail dagumants to be recorded with		
Mail documents to be recorded wit	required cover sneet in	nformation to:
BAZZ 00000079 051220 5488635 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS		
40.00 CH	w B b x	
TV.VV GI	Washington, DC 2023	31
	,	
or reviewing trhe document and gathering	the data needed, and completi lemark Office, Office of Infort	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this mation Systems, PK2-10000, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the 0011, Washington, C.C. 20202.

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company (hereby ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and doing business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, U.S.A., and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled LOW COMPLEXITY ADAPTIVE EQUALIZER RADIO RECEIVER EMPLOYING REDUCED COMPLEXITY BRANCH METRIC CALCULATION for which United States Patent No. 5,488,635 was granted on January 30, 1996.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent

AND WHEREAS, Eriesson Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 7001 Development Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the said patent.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors. assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to all corresponding applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and to execute any papers reasonably deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the patent hereby transferred and for maintaining any said patent.

ASSIGNEE hereby grants to ASSIGNOR and its present and future affiliates a royalty-free nonexclusive license under such patent, and to all corresponding applications for patents and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, such license including the right to sublicense.

Executed this day of his we maken, 1998.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Corporate Research & Development

Title: Counsel-Patent & Legal Operation

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

) SS.

STATE OF NEW YORK

On this 9th day of 1020 1998, appeared before me personally and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment as free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Carla Fuerat Monn

CAREA FUERST MARY BURNO PINCE TO USUA OF NO YOUR

to pain the twiner extends for a hydroclon massion of scales September 2009

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0010